InPro®8600 Sensor Series
Transmitter Trb 8300D
Hygienic turbidity system for the low to medium particle concentration range
Technical data
System overview 2
Sensor specifications 3
Sensor dimensional drawings 5
Sensor pin assignments 6
Transmitter specifications 7
Transmitter pin assignments 9
Transmitter dimensional drawings 11
Ordering information 13
Short description
The systems InPro 8600 from METTLER TOLEDO are designed for reliable measurements of turbidity in the
low to medium particle concentration range. The main applications are in the food and beverage industry,
mainly in breweries.
The measuring principle is based on forward and forward / sideward scattering of light. The system is
intended for inline detection of undissolved (suspended) substances in liquid media.
The InPro 8600/W/3 also has a colour measurement function (with or without turbidity compensation).
Absorption of blue light is measured for the colour measurement. The graduation of yellow is determined
according the directives of MEBAK. This allows to measure turbidity and graduation of yellow with one
instrument.
Outstanding sensor features are:
– attractive prize / performance ratio
– highest accuracy
– measurement range turbidity 0…400 FTU (0…100 EBC)
– measurement range colour 0…30 EBC
– hygienic design (EHEDG certification)
– maintenance-free optical windows due to sapphire and no O-rings
– for operation with digital turbidity transmitter Trb 8300D or turbidity configuration tool
from METTLER TOLEDO.
Transmitter features are:
– factory-defined and process calibration routines
– full text guided menu in three languages, including online help texts
– three configurable parameter sets with remote access
– four galvanic isolated current outputs 0/4…20 mA according to NAMUR NE 43 guidelines.
Content
Trb8300 D
PDA
InPro8600
System overview Turbidity systems InPro® 8600
2
Power Supply:
100–240 V AC or 24 V DC
InPro 8600/D/1
InPro 8600/D/2
RS 485 Trb 8300D
InPro 8600 /D – Sensor with transmitter
InPro 8600 /W – Sensor with wireless display and configuration unit
InPro 8600/W/1
InPro 8600/W/2
InPro 8600/W/3
3 ea. 0/4…20 mA outputs
Power supply: 24 V DC
PDA PC, Laptop

Display Liquid crystal display (LCD),
20 alphanumerical characters x 4 lines, backlit
Keypad 20 keys, membrane-type keypad
Languages Selectable via software:
German, English or French for menu and Help texts
Diagnostic functions Sensor
mA outputs
Display
Keypad
Instrument
Serial interface
Contacts
Self-test
Data retention Configuration and calibration data in non-battery supported,
non-volatile storage.
CE
Emission EN 55022 Class A ISM emissions.
Immunity EN 61326 1997 Measurement, Control and Laboratory Equipment
EMC requirements – industrial use.
Safety IEC 61010-1 Safety requirements for electrical equipment for
measurement, control and laboratory use
US UL 3111-1 Electrical Measuring and test Equipment
CAN / CSA C22.2, No. 1010.1
Nominal operating conditions
Ambient temperature –10…+55 °C (14…131 °F)
Transport and storage temperature –20…+80 °C (–4…176 °F)
Relative humidity 0…80% at 31 °C (88 °F),
linear decline to 50% at 40 °C (122 °F)
Enclosure
Composite ABS-PC, resistant to UV and chemicals
Cutout For panel installation: 96 x 96 mm
(3.78" 3 3.78") 1/4 DIN
Dimensions H: 125 mm 3 W: 114 mm 3 L: 162 mm
(H: 4.92" 3 W: 4.50" 3 L: 6.39")
Protection Sealed face, IP65
Weight 0.9 kg (2 lbs.)
Pin assignments Transmitter Trb8300 D
9
Pin assignments Transmitter Trb 8300D
TB
2
TB
3
5 Sensor -
TB1
TB6 TB5
SEE
LABEL
SIDE
FUSE
19
20
16
18
17
10
9
8
7
6
3 SHIELD
2 RS 485 -
4 Sensor +
1 RS 485 +
12
15